SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19544/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2021 in WP No. 19660/2020 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

TELANGANA STATE MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

List on 05.09.2022.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)