COURT NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19544/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2021 in WP No.19660/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

TELANGANA STATE MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.154113/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IΑ No.28883/2022 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.25678/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.20236/2021 (XII-A) (With IA No.160523/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 10-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the Petitions on 2 November 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**